
Well Name: RU 434-6
Surface Location: RU 34-6 Pad

North American Datum 1983 , US State Plane 1983 , Colorado Central Zone

Ground Elevation: 7537.00

+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot

0.00 0.00 1603588.60000 2346586.80000 39.46777 -107.81474 A03
KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 574 (26' RKB) mab)
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ANNOTATIONS

TVD MD Inc Azi +N/-S +E/-W VSect Departure Annotation
120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Start Build 2.00
371.58 371.90 5.04 178.06 -11.06 0.37 11.07 11.07 Hold 5.04° Inc, 178.06° Az

6050.56 6072.91 5.04 178.06 -511.42 17.29 511.71 511.71 Start Drop -1.50
6386.00 6408.78 0.00 0.00 -526.17 17.79 526.47 526.47 Vertical
6986.00 7008.78 0.00 0.00 -526.17 17.79 526.47 526.47 Top Gas
9736.00 9758.78 0.00 0.00 -526.17 17.79 526.47 526.47 TD at 9758.78
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Azimuths to True North
Magnetic North: 10.59°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 52537.3snT

Dip Angle: 65.83°
Date: 10/21/2008

Model: IGRF2005-10

T
M

Project: RU 06-07S-093W
Site: RU 34-6 Pad
Well: RU 434-6

Plan #4 08Jul14 mab



Standard Planning Report - Geographic

14 August, 2014

Plan: Plan #4 08Jul14 mab

PICEANCE VLY NAD 83
RU 06-07S-093W

RU 34-6 Pad

RU 434-6 - Slot A03

Wellbore #1



WPX

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RU 434-6 - Slot A03Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE VLY NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

MD Reference:RU 06-07S-093WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RU 34-6 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RU 434-6Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Plan #4 08Jul14 mabDesign:

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

RU 06-07S-093W

Colorado Central Zone

Mean Sea Level

Using geodetic scale factor

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

RU 34-6 Pad

Map

-1.46 °Slot Radius: 13.200 in

1,603,613.20000 usft

2,346,531.50000 usft

0.00 usft

39.46783

-107.81494

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

RU 434-6 - Slot A03

0.00 usft

0.00 usft

1,603,588.60000 usft

2,346,586.80000 usft

7,537.00 usftWellhead Elevation:0.00 usft

39.46777

-107.81475

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

Wellbore #1

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2005-10 10/21/2008 10.59 65.83 52,537

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Plan #4 08Jul14 mab

PLAN

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(bearing)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

178.060.000.000.00

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(bearing)

+E/-W

(usft)

TFO

(°)

+N/-S

(usft)

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Plan Sections

Target

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00120.000.000.00120.00

178.060.002.002.000.37-11.06371.58178.065.04371.90

0.000.000.000.0017.29-511.426,050.56178.065.046,072.91

180.000.00-1.501.5017.79-526.176,386.000.000.006,408.78

0.000.000.000.0017.79-526.176,986.000.000.007,008.78 Top Gas (50' Radius) RU 434-6

0.000.000.000.0017.79-526.179,736.000.000.009,758.78
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WPX

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RU 434-6 - Slot A03Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE VLY NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

MD Reference:RU 06-07S-093WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RU 34-6 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RU 434-6Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Plan #4 08Jul14 mabDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(bearing)

+E/-W

(usft)

Map

Northing

(usft)

Map

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft) Latitude Longitude

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2,346,586.800001,603,588.60000 39.46777 -107.81475

120.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.000.00 2,346,586.800001,603,588.60000 39.46777 -107.81475

Start Build 2.00

200.00 1.60 199.99 -1.12 0.04178.06 2,346,586.809291,603,587.48315 39.46777 -107.81475

371.90 5.04 371.58 -11.06 0.37178.06 2,346,586.892071,603,577.53312 39.46774 -107.81475

Hold 5.04° Inc, 178.06° Az

400.00 5.04 399.57 -13.53 0.46178.06 2,346,586.912591,603,575.06579 39.46773 -107.81475

600.00 5.04 598.79 -31.08 1.05178.06 2,346,587.058701,603,557.50377 39.46768 -107.81474

800.00 5.04 798.02 -48.63 1.64178.06 2,346,587.204801,603,539.94175 39.46764 -107.81474

1,000.00 5.04 997.25 -66.19 2.24178.06 2,346,587.350901,603,522.37973 39.46759 -107.81474

1,103.15 5.04 1,100.00 -75.24 2.54178.06 2,346,587.426261,603,513.32215 39.46756 -107.81474

9 5/8"

1,200.00 5.04 1,196.48 -83.74 2.83178.06 2,346,587.497011,603,504.81771 39.46754 -107.81474

1,400.00 5.04 1,395.70 -101.29 3.42178.06 2,346,587.643111,603,487.25569 39.46749 -107.81473

1,600.00 5.04 1,594.93 -118.85 4.02178.06 2,346,587.789211,603,469.69367 39.46744 -107.81473

1,800.00 5.04 1,794.16 -136.40 4.61178.06 2,346,587.935321,603,452.13165 39.46739 -107.81473

2,000.00 5.04 1,993.39 -153.95 5.21178.06 2,346,588.081421,603,434.56962 39.46735 -107.81473

2,200.00 5.04 2,192.61 -171.51 5.80178.06 2,346,588.227521,603,417.00760 39.46730 -107.81473

2,400.00 5.04 2,391.84 -189.06 6.39178.06 2,346,588.373631,603,399.44558 39.46725 -107.81472

2,600.00 5.04 2,591.07 -206.61 6.99178.06 2,346,588.519731,603,381.88357 39.46720 -107.81472

2,800.00 5.04 2,790.29 -224.17 7.58178.06 2,346,588.665831,603,364.32155 39.46715 -107.81472

3,000.00 5.04 2,989.52 -241.72 8.17178.06 2,346,588.811941,603,346.75953 39.46711 -107.81472

3,200.00 5.04 3,188.75 -259.27 8.77178.06 2,346,588.958041,603,329.19751 39.46706 -107.81472

3,400.00 5.04 3,387.98 -276.83 9.36178.06 2,346,589.104151,603,311.63549 39.46701 -107.81471

3,485.35 5.04 3,473.00 -284.32 9.61178.06 2,346,589.166501,603,304.14064 39.46699 -107.81471

Top of "G" Sand

3,585.74 5.04 3,573.00 -293.13 9.91178.06 2,346,589.239831,603,295.32557 39.46696 -107.81471

Base of "G" Sand

3,600.00 5.04 3,587.20 -294.38 9.95178.06 2,346,589.250251,603,294.07347 39.46696 -107.81471

3,800.00 5.04 3,786.43 -311.93 10.55178.06 2,346,589.396351,603,276.51145 39.46691 -107.81471

4,000.00 5.04 3,985.66 -329.49 11.14178.06 2,346,589.542461,603,258.94942 39.46686 -107.81471

4,200.00 5.04 4,184.89 -347.04 11.73178.06 2,346,589.688561,603,241.38740 39.46682 -107.81471

4,400.00 5.04 4,384.11 -364.59 12.33178.06 2,346,589.834661,603,223.82538 39.46677 -107.81470

4,600.00 5.04 4,583.34 -382.15 12.92178.06 2,346,589.980771,603,206.26336 39.46672 -107.81470

4,800.00 5.04 4,782.57 -399.70 13.51178.06 2,346,590.126871,603,188.70134 39.46667 -107.81470

5,000.00 5.04 4,981.80 -417.25 14.11178.06 2,346,590.272971,603,171.13932 39.46662 -107.81470

5,200.00 5.04 5,181.02 -434.81 14.70178.06 2,346,590.419081,603,153.57730 39.46658 -107.81469

5,400.00 5.04 5,380.25 -452.36 15.30178.06 2,346,590.565181,603,136.01528 39.46653 -107.81469

5,600.00 5.04 5,579.48 -469.92 15.89178.06 2,346,590.711281,603,118.45326 39.46648 -107.81469

5,800.00 5.04 5,778.70 -487.47 16.48178.06 2,346,590.857391,603,100.89124 39.46643 -107.81469

5,990.03 5.04 5,968.00 -504.15 17.05178.06 2,346,590.996211,603,084.20473 39.46639 -107.81469

Mesaverde

6,000.00 5.04 5,977.93 -505.02 17.08178.06 2,346,591.003491,603,083.32922 39.46638 -107.81469

6,072.91 5.04 6,050.56 -511.42 17.29178.06 2,346,591.056751,603,076.92667 39.46637 -107.81469

Start Drop -1.50

6,200.00 3.13 6,177.32 -520.47 17.60178.06 2,346,591.132061,603,067.87489 39.46634 -107.81468

6,400.00 0.13 6,377.22 -526.16 17.79178.06 2,346,591.179431,603,062.18093 39.46632 -107.81468

6,408.78 0.00 6,386.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

Vertical

6,600.00 0.00 6,577.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

6,800.00 0.00 6,777.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

7,000.00 0.00 6,977.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468
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WPX

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RU 434-6 - Slot A03Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE VLY NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

MD Reference:RU 06-07S-093WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RU 34-6 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RU 434-6Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Plan #4 08Jul14 mabDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(bearing)

+E/-W

(usft)

Map

Northing

(usft)

Map

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft) Latitude Longitude

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

7,008.78 0.00 6,986.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

Top Gas - Approx. Top Gas

7,200.00 0.00 7,177.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

7,400.00 0.00 7,377.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

7,600.00 0.00 7,577.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

7,800.00 0.00 7,777.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

8,000.00 0.00 7,977.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

8,200.00 0.00 8,177.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

8,400.00 0.00 8,377.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

8,600.00 0.00 8,577.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

8,771.78 0.00 8,749.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

Cameo Coals

8,800.00 0.00 8,777.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

9,000.00 0.00 8,977.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

9,200.00 0.00 9,177.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

9,400.00 0.00 9,377.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

9,460.78 0.00 9,438.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

Coal D

9,600.00 0.00 9,577.22 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

9,608.78 0.00 9,586.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

Rollins SS

9,758.78 0.00 9,736.00 -526.17 17.790.00 2,346,591.179511,603,062.17083 39.46632 -107.81468

TD at 9758.78 - TD

Target Name

     - hit/miss target

     - Shape

TVD

(usft)

Northing

(usft)

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

+E/-W

(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle

(°)

Dip Dir.

(bearing

Top Gas (50' Radius) RU 434-6 6,986.00 1,603,061.89779 2,346,591.38661-526.44 18.000.00 0.00 39.46632 -107.81468

- plan misses target center by 0.34usft at 7008.78usft MD (6986.00 TVD, -526.17 N, 17.79 E)
- Circle (radius 50.00)

TD / PBHL RU 434-6 9,736.00 1,603,061.89779 2,346,591.38661-526.44 18.000.00 0.00 39.46632 -107.81468

- plan misses target center by 0.34usft at 9758.78usft MD (9736.00 TVD, -526.17 N, 17.79 E)
- Point

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Measured 

Depth

(usft)

Casing

Diameter

(in)

Hole

Diameter

(in)Name

Casing Points

9 5/8"1,100.001,103.15 9.625 13.500
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WPX

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RU 434-6 - Slot A03Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE VLY NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 7563.00usft (Nabors 

574 (26' RKB) mab)

MD Reference:RU 06-07S-093WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RU 34-6 PadSite:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RU 434-6Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Plan #4 08Jul14 mabDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical

Depth

(usft)

Dip

Direction

(bearing)Name Lithology

Dip

(°)

Formations

3,485.35 Top of "G" Sand3,473.00

3,585.74 Base of "G" Sand3,573.00

5,990.03 Mesaverde5,968.00

7,008.78 Approx. Top Gas6,986.00

8,771.78 Cameo Coals8,749.00

9,460.78 Coal D9,438.00

9,608.78 Rollins SS9,586.00

9,758.78 TD9,736.00

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical

Depth

(usft)
+E/-W

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Plan Annotations

120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 Start Build 2.00

371.90 371.58 -11.06 0.37 Hold 5.04° Inc, 178.06° Az

6,072.91 6,050.56 -511.42 17.29 Start Drop -1.50

6,408.78 6,386.00 -526.17 17.79 Vertical

7,008.78 6,986.00 -526.17 17.79 Top Gas

9,758.78 9,736.00 -526.17 17.79 TD at 9758.78
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